Numerical Analysis and Optimization of a Multi-Mode **Interference Based Polarization Beam Splitter** Y. D'Mello^{*1}, J. Skoric¹, E. Elfiky¹, D. Patel¹, D. Plant¹ 1. Department of Electrical Engineering, McGill University, Montreal, QC, Canada *Yannick.Dmello@mail.McGill.ca

The demand for smaller and faster devices in allowing for mass-manufacturable, (PBS) enable that



The device proposed is a multi-mode interferometer (MMI) based PBS that utilizes the differential in effective refractive indices experienced by the two fundamental modes confined in the waveguide. This work is extensively simulated using the COMSOL Multiphysics® Wave Optics module and optimized by sweeping key parameters.







parameter dimensions



fabrication tolerant devices of its kind. It is constrained by simplistic geometries within a length of 67 microns and width of 4 microns.

1		
T / A	TE @ TE	0.82
	TE @ TM	18.75
b	TM @ TM	1.56
	TM @ TE *	8.81

 Table 1. Insertion loss at 1550nm

*TM @ TE can be reduced further by adding a waveguide bend.

E. Elfiky, and D. Patel. "A high extinction ratio, broadband, and compact polarization beam splitter enabled by cascaded MMIs on silicon-on-insulator." Optical Fiber Communication Conference. Optical Society of America (2016).

IS

TE @ TE

FTE @ TM

HTM @ TE

🔶 ТМ @ ТМ

0.9

- L. Chrostowski and M. Hochberg, Silicon Photonics Design. Cambridge, England: Cambridge University Press (2015). 2.
- L.Soldano, and E. Pennings. "Optical multi-mode interference devices based on self-imaging: principles and applications." Jour. Light. Tech. 13.4: 615-627 (1995). 3.

Excerpt from the Proceedings of the 2017 COMSOL Conference in Boston